
Fiscal Year 2024
Continuum of Care Competition

Homeless Assistance Award Report

 

State

 

CoC Name

 Program  Awarded AmountProject Name

Nevada

NV-500 - Las Vegas/Clark County CoC

A New Start CoC $903,779

A Place Called Home CoC $525,492

CoC Planning Project 2024 CoC $990,235

Community Connect FY24 CoC $789,742

Crossings TH-RRH CoC $605,228

Healthy Living - Anthem CoC $644,425

Healthy Living - Fee for Service CoC $368,596

Healthy Living - HPN CoC $554,130

Healthy Living - Silver Summit CoC $276,885

HMIS Southern Nevada 2024 CoC $1,028,667

HomeLink Consolidation 2024 CoC $1,561,881

Hope For Survivors FY2024 CoC $756,499

Housing the Homeless CoC $485,921

Housing the Homeless 2 CoC $460,552

HTH Combined 2 CoC $1,748,223

New Beginnings

 

CoC $2,129,200

New Crossings CoC $478,394

NPHY Independent Living Program CoC $234,834

Operation Fresh Start CoC $432,787

PH 2019 CoC $2,032,184

Shannon West Homeless Youth Center CoC $214,894

SN CE Matching CoC $211,707

1/14/2025 Page 1 of 3



State

  

CoC Name

 Program Awarded Amount

STAR PSH CoC $1,361,231

STAR RRH CoC $2,136,151

Stepping Stones CoC $85,403

VIP 2019 CoC $126,981

Project Name

NV-500 Total : $21,144,021

NV-501 - Reno, Sparks/Washoe County CoC

Anchor CoC $1,417,933

CoC Planning Project Application FY2024 CoC $152,980

FY 2024 SSO CE CoC $31,500

FY 2024 SSO CE DV Expansion CoC $31,500

HMIS Northern Nevada 2024 CoC $128,671

PSH Consolidation Renewal FY2024 (2026) CoC $312,072

Rapid Rehousing for Domestic and Sexual Violence CoC $439,381

Rapid Rehousing for Domestic and Sexual Violence DV Bonus CoC $281,854

Rapid Rehousing for Families CoC $363,226

 

 

$3,159,117NV-501 Total : 

NV-502 - Nevada Balance of State CoC

Breaking Free: Rapid Rehousing Empowerment CoC $143,031

CCHHS RRH CoC $111,490

HMIS Rural Nevada 2024 CoC $97,192

NV-502 CoC Planning Grant 2024 CoC $56,614

Nye County - RRH Renewal + Expansion FY2024 CoC $106,960

Rise & Thrive: Permanent Housing Initiative CoC $120,074

RNCoC CE CoC $20,810

Shelter Plus Care FY2024 CoC $211,488

SPC1 CoC $76,856

1/14/2025 Page 2 of 3



 

 

State

 

CoC Name

 Program  Awarded AmountProject Name

$944,515NV-502 Total : 

$25,247,653Nevada Total : 

1/14/2025 Page 3 of 3


